
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 24 July 2022

P 5 320 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BUGATTI FIERCE Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 2P 5/3M. Knowles 540912 2/1207

 2 ZIPPING COLIN Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 2P 5/2A. Mathias 529849 3/2183

 3 LADY STEPS Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 2P 5/4S. Sultana 557858 1/0176

 4 COSMIC BILLY Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 4P 5/2J. Zammit 550798 3/2165

 5 ANOMALY Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 3P 5/4C. Carl 542920 1/0159

 6 FAKE 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 5P 5/2D. Swain 543426 3/2159

 7 BUGATTI FAX Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 5P 5/4J. Davis 546271 2/1156

 8 SOOK LA Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 3P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/0156

 9 MY GIRL FERNANDO 3 Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 2P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0150

 10 SUPERSONIC STAR Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 5P 5/3J. Gatt 542265 2/1150

 11 FRANKIE FOE Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 8P 5/3J. Knibbs 547083 2/1147

 12 LOLA PEPPER Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 2P 5/4R. Thomas 528280 3/0141

 13 BLAZING AMAZON Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 5/4M. Dickson 551043 1/0140

 14 TURBO TUXEDO Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 4P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/0138

 15 ETHAN KEEPING 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 6P 5/2T. Corless 541770 3/2138

 16 TELL NO FIBS Grade order Grade 5 4P 5Y 3Y 5/4M. Dickson 533118 2/0137

 17 FABIO'S ETHICS Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 3P 5/2P. Mantach 537208 3/2135

 18 JACK OF SPADES 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 6P 5/2E. Sparks 540241 3/2123

 19 EFFECT ON ME Grade order Grade 5 7P 8Y 4P 5/2N. Auld 544979 3/2119

 20 ARQUETTE Grade order Grade 5 8Y 3P 8P 5/3R. Smith 524914 3/1119

 21 DOWNTOWN Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 5P 5/4L. Fletcher 493179 1/0117

 22 BEEN BLOCKED 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 2P 5/4A. Byrnes 542494 1/0115

 23 IT'S ONLY ME Grade order Grade 5 4Y 7P 7P 5/3C. Carl 535993 3/1112

 24 ANJO TYPHOON Grade order Grade 5 6Y 1P 3P 5/4J. Grief 550791 1/0112

 25 PATTAYA PETE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 3P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/2108

 26 AL'S SCOOBY DOO 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 3P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/0104

 27 LEAPLING 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 7P 5/2D. Swain 543290 3/2102

 28 RUNWAY MISS 3 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 7P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/0102

 29 FURIOUS BALLOWS 2 Grade order Grade 5 1Y 7Y 8P 5/4A. Azzopardi 549215 2/0101
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 30 CITY SLICKER Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 3P 5/4G. Sheather 547296 1/099

 31 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 6P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/296

 32 ELECTRA PARK Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 7P 5/3M. Knowles 540955 2/196

 33 COOL COLLECTION Grade order Grade 5 4Y 7Y 1Y 5/4A. Mathias 537855 2/089

 34 ZINZAN MAN Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 7P 5/4B. Davenport 546847 2/089

 35 LAUPER Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 8P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/187

 36 MY NAME'S JACKIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 6P 5/4L. Absalom 548794 1/084

 37 PRETTY PARK Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 5P 5/4M. Knowles 540950 1/078

 38 NAN'S PROMISE Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 7P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/077

 39 ZULU SPARROW 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 4P 5/4D. Swain 543293 1/075

 40 DRIPPING Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 7P 5/4T. Vella 540632 1/075

 41 PRINCESS BUTTONS 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 7P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/072

 42 BLUE LIPSTICK Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 5P 5/4A. Wade 525612 2/072

 43 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 5P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/269

 44 ISAAC GEORGE Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 8P 5/4J. Ashe 527360 1/069

 45 QUEEN NORA Grade order Grade 5 8Y 1Y 7P 5/4G. Sheather 548777 1/068

 46 CRY BABY BALLOS Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 6P 5/4A. Azzopardi 536788 1/066

 47 VICTORY WINS Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 6P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/060

 48 LIVIN' LOVIN' Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 8Y 5/4S. Gittoes 541362 1/057

 49 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 7P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/157
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 1 BOB DOWN Last start winner RIC, 10/07/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 2P 5/1M. Clayton 536931 4/3225

 2 AGGIE'S DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 01/07/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 1P 5/1J. Zammit 548222 4/3264

 3 LOADS OF PROMISE Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1L. Absalom 548793 4/3213

 4 BUGATTI FIERCE Last start placegetter RIC, 20/07/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3M. Knowles 540912 2/1207

 5 ELUSIVE BEC Last start placegetter BAT, 18/07/2022, R11, P 3P 7P 5Y 5/1L. Absalom 540492 4/3132

 6 GIARRE Last start placegetter RIC, 20/07/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/9126

 7 MR. VALENTINE Dropping in grade GOS, 17/07/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 5Y 5/1C. Proctor 533467 7/4163

 8 BEEN BLOCKED 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4A. Byrnes 542494 1/0115

 9 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/4114

 10 LEKTRA LOGIC Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R10, P 7P 6P 3P 5/1J. Grief 528743 6/4114

 11 RECONSTRUCT Weighted points score APK, 09/07/2022, R4, PR2 4P 2P 6P 5/2P. Boyd 538302 4/2108

 12 AL'S SCOOBY DOO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/0104

 13 COBAR ROOSTER Weighted points score BUL, 14/06/2022, R4, P 4P 6C 6P 5/1M. Howard 526874 4/3101

 14 ANOTHER CADILLAC Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R10, P 8P 5P 3Y 5/1L. Absalom 539984 5/399

 15 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R7, P 7P 2P 6P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/296

 16 GYPSY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 6P 5/2D. Swain 539836 4/269

3 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 21 July 2022 - 08:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 24 July 2022

P MDN 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LIGHTNING JENNY Last start placegetter RIC, 10/07/2022, R1, P 3P M/1S. Sultana 552368 0/0117

 2 POINT SIX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/07/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 3P M/1G. Denardo 546286 0/082

 3 CHRONIC WAVE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 08/07/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 3P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/070

 4 CRAB First start M/1D. Swain 550766 0/00

 5 BANEBRIDGE First start M/1G. Duggan 552145 0/00

 6 JAZZ SECTION Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 20/07/2022, R1, P 5P 7Y 6Y M/1C. Carl 542921 0/046

 7 DAISY'S LIGHT Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 20/07/2022, R2, P 6P 7P M/1G. Tyrpenou 547094 0/039

 8 LUNA EFFECT Weighted points score RIC, 22/06/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 4P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/090

 9 LOCKED UP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 7P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/064

 10 DESTINI PHANTOM Weighted points score GOS, 15/03/2022, R1, P 6P 8P 5P M/1G. Duggan 540680 0/062

 11 VICKY'S JET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 5P M/1M. Lee 537724 0/062

 12 WILD BELLE Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R1, P 8P 6P 7P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/058

 13 ZIP UP Weighted points score RIS, 12/02/2022, R1, Y 6Y 5P M/1G. Denardo 546288 0/048

 14 BLUE MOON Weighted points score RIS, 16/07/2022, R2, Y 7Y 7P 7P M/1D. Smith 530632 0/046

 15 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 8P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/046

 16 COME ON POLLY Weighted points score TAR, 13/04/2022, R1, P 8P 4P 6P M/1J. Ashe 546594 0/046

 17 BOBBY BIDEN Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R1, Y 7Y 4Y 8Y M/1S. Sealey 531613 0/040

 18 LIGHTNING SHARP Weighted points score RIS, 16/07/2022, R1, Y 6Y 7Y 8Y M/1N. Sharp 538095 0/036

 19 SHE'S A LOWRY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R1, P 8P 6P M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/035
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 1 ZIG ZAG BANJO Last start winner RIC, 13/07/2022, R10, P 1P 7P 2Y 4/1/2M. Clarke 531396 8/4144

 2 COUNT ON ME 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 19/07/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 5P 4/1/2J. King 532569 7/5237

 3 SLY DUNBAR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R9, P 5P 6Y 7P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 542918 6/4107

 4 FLASH HEART Last start winner RIC, 26/06/2022, R5, P 1P 7P 2P 5/1J. Carruthers 529621 6/3186

 5 SPRINGVIEW MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 13/07/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 7P 5/2G. Sheather 538883 8/2228

 6 MAYHEM BANNER Last start placegetter BUL, 19/07/2022, R3, P 3P 6P 2P 5/3B. Gibbons 549432 5/1165

 7 TIGER STEWART 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/07/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 5P 5/4P. Boyd 538699 3/0129

 8 WINLOCK LYNETTE Last start placegetter NOW, 27/06/2022, R9, P 2P 5P 5P 5/3G. Sheather 540622 4/1111

 9 FURIOUS BALLOWS 1 Last start Country winner RIS, 09/07/2022, R10, Y 1Y 7Y 8P 5/4A. Azzopardi 549215 2/0101

 10 ROCKER FLYER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 20/07/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 5P 5/3N. Hedley 531395 4/193

 11 DRACO Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R6, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3P. Boyd 550754 2/1180

 12 LITTLE MISS KADE Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 2P 5/3G. Denardo 546285 2/1177

 13 STUBBLETY COOK Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R9, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4V. Sultana 539824 6/0165

 14 FAKE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 5P 5/2D. Swain 543426 3/2159

 15 MY GIRL FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0150

 16 CAN SHE HURDLE Weighted points score BAT, 11/07/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 4C 5/4P. Barnes 530601 6/0142

 17 ETHAN KEEPING 2 Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 6P 5/2T. Corless 541770 3/2138

 18 EIGHT SAUSAGES Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4M. Clayton 540925 1/0132

 19 FRONT ROW Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R7, P 8P 4P 6P 5/1A. Proctor 533466 4/3132

 20 RITZA PATCH 2 Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0129

 21 SLINGSHOT AGNES Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 6P 5/3D. Sultana 547601 3/1126

 22 JACK OF SPADES 1 Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 6P 5/2E. Sparks 540241 3/2123

 23 ZAPPA Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R9, P 7P 7Y 4P 5/1F. Micallef 532697 7/6120

 24 BRUTAL VIKING Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R3, P 8P 4P 2P 5/2A. Marshall 541407 3/2117

 25 LADY ON FIRE 3 Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 4P 5/3R. Polidano 534533 2/1114

 26 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/4114

 27 SWISHY Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R6, Y 5Y 3Y 3Y 5/3C. Proctor 533468 4/1112

 28 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R8, P 5P 8P 3P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/2108

 29 RUNWAY MISS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/0102

 30 LEAPLING 2 Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 7P 5/2D. Swain 543290 3/2102

 31 KNIGHTED SHADOW Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 3P 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 6/2102
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 32 DANDY LATE NIGHT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/099

 33 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R7, P 7P 2P 6P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/296

 34 FAY'S CHARM 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 7P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/487

 35 MY NAME'S JACKIE 3 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4L. Absalom 548794 1/084

 36 ZULU SPARROW 2 Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 4P 5/4D. Swain 543293 1/075

 37 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score BUL, 12/07/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/075

 38 GYPSY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 6P 5/2D. Swain 539836 4/269

 39 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 5P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/269

 40 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R8, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/157

 41 NATTY'S GONE Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 8Y 5/1L. Fletcher 499564 9/755
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 1 FLASH HEART Last start winner RIC, 26/06/2022, R5, P 1P 7P 2P 5/1J. Carruthers 529621 6/3186

 2 SPRINGVIEW MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 13/07/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 7P 5/2G. Sheather 538883 8/2228

 3 MAYHEM BANNER Last start placegetter BUL, 19/07/2022, R3, P 3P 6P 2P 5/3B. Gibbons 549432 5/1165

 4 TIGER STEWART 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/07/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 5P 5/4P. Boyd 538699 3/0129

 5 WINLOCK LYNETTE Last start placegetter NOW, 27/06/2022, R9, P 2P 5P 5P 5/3G. Sheather 540622 4/1111

 6 FURIOUS BALLOWS 1 Last start Country winner RIS, 09/07/2022, R10, Y 1Y 7Y 8P 5/4A. Azzopardi 549215 2/0101

 7 ROCKER FLYER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 20/07/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 5P 5/3N. Hedley 531395 4/193

 8 DRACO Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R6, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3P. Boyd 550754 2/1180

 9 LITTLE MISS KADE Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 2P 5/3G. Denardo 546285 2/1177

 10 STUBBLETY COOK Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R9, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4V. Sultana 539824 6/0165

 11 FAKE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 5P 5/2D. Swain 543426 3/2159

 12 MY GIRL FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0150

 13 CAN SHE HURDLE Weighted points score BAT, 11/07/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 4C 5/4P. Barnes 530601 6/0142

 14 ETHAN KEEPING 2 Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 6P 5/2T. Corless 541770 3/2138

 15 EIGHT SAUSAGES Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4M. Clayton 540925 1/0132

 16 FRONT ROW Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R7, P 8P 4P 6P 5/1A. Proctor 533466 4/3132

 17 RITZA PATCH 2 Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0129

 18 SLINGSHOT AGNES Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 6P 5/3D. Sultana 547601 3/1126

 19 JACK OF SPADES 1 Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 6P 5/2E. Sparks 540241 3/2123

 20 ZAPPA Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R9, P 7P 7Y 4P 5/1F. Micallef 532697 7/6120

 21 BRUTAL VIKING Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R3, P 8P 4P 2P 5/2A. Marshall 541407 3/2117

 22 LADY ON FIRE 3 Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 4P 5/3R. Polidano 534533 2/1114

 23 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/4114

 24 SWISHY Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R6, Y 5Y 3Y 3Y 5/3C. Proctor 533468 4/1112

 25 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R8, P 5P 8P 3P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/2108

 26 LEAPLING 2 Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 7P 5/2D. Swain 543290 3/2102

 27 KNIGHTED SHADOW Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 3P 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 6/2102

 28 RUNWAY MISS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/0102

 29 DANDY LATE NIGHT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/099

 30 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R7, P 7P 2P 6P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/296

 31 FAY'S CHARM 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 7P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/487
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 32 MY NAME'S JACKIE 3 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4L. Absalom 548794 1/084

 33 ZULU SPARROW 2 Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 4P 5/4D. Swain 543293 1/075

 34 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score BUL, 12/07/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/075

 35 GYPSY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 6P 5/2D. Swain 539836 4/269

 36 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 5P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/269

 37 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R8, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/157

 38 NATTY'S GONE Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 8Y 5/1L. Fletcher 499564 9/755
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 1 CABERNET GIRL Last start placegetter GOS, 17/07/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 3P 4/1/2M. Dawson 540984 5/4246

 2 MY MATE HOLDEN Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 3P 4/1/1V. Sultana 529668 13/6186

 3 BAM BAM BANNER Last start winner BUL, 19/07/2022, R6, P 1P 2Y 1P 5/3B. Gibbons 549435 11/1264

 4 MY GIRL FERNANDO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/07/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0150

 5 PUMPKIN EATER Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R9, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4A. Wade 541887 4/0214

 6 ZIPPING DIONE Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R11, P 4P 2C 4P 5/4J. Finn 551276 1/0172

 7 RITZA PATCH 1 Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0129

 8 TIGER STEWART 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 5P 5/3P. Boyd 538699 3/1129

 9 ZIPPING DARIA Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R10, P 5P 4C 5P 5/3J. Finn 551278 2/1123

 10 OUR BETTY Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4S. Scuglia 534126 2/0114

 11 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0114

 12 SLY DUNBAR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R9, P 5P 6Y 7P 5/3S. Simonetta 542918 6/1107

 13 RUNWAY MISS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/0102

 14 LEAPLING 3 Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4D. Swain 543290 3/0102

 15 DANDY LATE NIGHT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/099

 16 FAY'S CHARM 1 Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 526407 5/087

 17 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score BUL, 12/07/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/075
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 1 PROST 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 17/07/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 5P 2/1/1J. Sparks 528582 10/9279

10 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 21 July 2022 - 08:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 24 July 2022

P 3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MR. FLIP FLOP 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R12, P 2P 7P 7P 3/1/1S. Archer 537172 7/6162

11 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 21 July 2022 - 08:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 24 July 2022

P 4 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COUNT ON ME 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 19/07/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 5P 4/1/2J. King 532569 7/5237

12 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 21 July 2022 - 08:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 24 July 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY NAME'S JACKIE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4L. Absalom 548794 1/084

 2 PRINCESS BUTTONS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/072

13 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 21 July 2022 - 08:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 24 July 2022

P 2 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PROST 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 17/07/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 5P 2/1/1J. Sparks 528582 10/9279

14 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 21 July 2022 - 08:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 24 July 2022

P 3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MR. FLIP FLOP 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R12, P 2P 7P 7P 3/1/1S. Archer 537172 7/6162

15 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 21 July 2022 - 08:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 24 July 2022

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JET PACK BALLO 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 06/07/2022, R1, P 4Y 3P 4Y M/1A. Azzopardi 536784 0/080

 2 CHRONIC WAVE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 08/07/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 3P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/070

 3 FAY MERCURY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 4P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/066

 4 LOCKED UP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 7P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/064

 5 VICKY'S JET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 5P M/1M. Lee 537724 0/062

 6 MR. SIZZLER Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R1, P 6P 7P 4P M/1A. Drapiewski 546722 0/058

 7 CYBERPUNK WAVE Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R2, P 4P 5P M/1V. Sultana 548198 0/057

 8 FAY FAY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 8P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/046

 9 SHE'S A LOWRY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R1, P 8P 6P M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/035

16 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 21 July 2022 - 08:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 24 July 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FAY MERCURY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 4P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/066

17 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 21 July 2022 - 08:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 24 July 2022

P 5 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0114

 2 RUNWAY MISS 4 Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/0102

18 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 21 July 2022 - 08:45 AM WST


